101337729

'ER SHEET NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached principe decuryed to copy thereo.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Pluma, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: The Sant APR comparage LLC  Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 801 Fieldcrest Road  City: Eden State: NC ZIP:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other Limited Liability Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes OX No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2079657		
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Deborah I. Scudder  Carruthers & Roth, P.A. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Street Address: 235 N. Edgeworth Street	8. Deposit account number:		

Greensboro

4/2 /2000 DAGUYEN | 00000292 2079<u>6</u>

City:\_

1 F :481

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>27401</u>

4(,,)(i jū

Deborah L. Scudder

Name of Person Signing

5. 2000 April

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TOLANE

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pluma, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Assignor"), desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to, and all goodwill associated with, the United States trademark for the mark "SNOWBANK" (the "Mark") registered on December 15. 1987, Registration No. 2079657; and

WHEREAS, The Santee Company, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valid consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the U.S. trademark registration issued therefor, all of its common law rights pertaining to the Mark, and all of the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Rights").

Assignor hereby agrees to perform all reasonable and proper acts at the request and expense of Assignee that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement as of the 17th day of March, 2000.

## **ASSIGNOR**

PL	UN	ΛA,	IN	$\mathbf{C}$ .

Chief Liquidation Officer

NORTH CAROLINA **GUILFORD COUNTY** 

I, Blanche Shockenitz, a Notary Public of said County and State, certify that Andrew Martin Borders personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is Chief Liquidation Officer of Pluma, Inc., a corporation, and that he as Chief Liquidation Officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 17th day of March, 2000.

BLANCHE S. BERKOWITZ

NOTARY PUBLIC

GUILFORD COUNTY NO

(Signature of notary public) GUILFORD COUNTY, NC My Commission Expires 9-14-03

(Notary Seal)

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 04/11/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0157